
 

 

Summer Term 2 2018 updates 

We have lots of exciting things going on during the rest of the term. Please join us! 

Monday 4th June 

 

Year 5/6 Girls and Boys Y4/5 Football 

Competition – See letter. 

Thursday 7th June Key Stage 2 Football Friendly – see letter. 

 

 

Friday 8th June 

 

Soccer Aid Fundraiser – See Poster 

 

Monday 11th June 

Big Sing WW1 singing workshop in school. 

Year ¾ and 5/6 Tag Rugby festival 2 teams 

only. Further details to follow. 

 

Tuesday 12th June 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Y6 transition after school. Please see letter 

from DHS 

 

Football friendly. See letter. 3.30 -4.30 KS2 

team notified 

Wednesday 13th June Year 1 Phonics Test 

Wednesday 13th June Transition visit from DHS staff with Y6 

pupils. (In school time) 

Thursday 14th June  

Monday 18th June Class 2 and 3 Athletics at St Paul’s 2 teams 

only. Text sent to children going. All other 

children in Class 2 and Class 3 will 

participate in sport at Willowburn. School PE 

kit to be worn. Class 1 Willowburn as usual. 

Tuesday 19th June Year 5 Roots and Shoots Session. See 

original letter from start of project. 

Wednesday 20th- Friday 22nd June Class 3 Residential – Dukeshouse Wood 

Leave and return in school time. 

Please bring packed lunch for Wednesday as 

the children attending Dukeshouse Wood 

are all going to support the Kwik Cricket 

team as it is nearby and we will get to 

Dukeshouse Wood in time for check in.  

(Cricketers please see separate letter) 

Thursday 21st  June  Reception New Starters in September 

parents meeting - 3.30 p.m. in school. Sorry 

no creche available. 



Monday 25th June DHS Family interviews – see separate letter 

from DHS. 

 

Tuesday 26th June PTA meeting PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF 

TIME 3.30 p.m. Activities provided for 

children whose parents attend the meeting. 

Please contact school or message our 

Facebook Page if you wish for your children 

to attend the activity session while you 

attend the meeting. 

 

Wednesday 27th June 

Year 6 Leavers Service Newcastle Cathedral. 

See separate letter. 

( Leavers service in our church  for  our 

families and friends details to follow.) 

WW1 Big Sing at Alnwick Playhouse. See 

separate letter. 

 

Thursday 28th June 

 

 Early Years and KS 1 Sports ( Nursery, 

Reception, Year 1 and 2) – 9.30a.m. start. 

PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF DATE FOR KS2 

 

Thursday 28th June Year 5/6 qualifying team that got through to 

regional finals attending School Games 

Final- see separate letter. 

Friday 29th June Class 3 transition fun day at DHS – Robots 

to the Rescue. Details to follow. 

Tuesday 3rd July Class 2 Alnwick Gardens Music Performance 

– Letter to follow. 

Tuesday 3rd July Class 3 cross country event at Ellingham. 

Letter to follow. 

Wednesday 4th July Reception trip to Wingrove Primary. See 

letter. 

Thursday 5th July Year 6 transition day to DHS. Children to 

leave Whittingham at 8.40 with Mrs Athey 

who will escort to DHS, then left with staff 

to enjoy their day. They will then be picked 

up at 2.30p.m.escorted by Mrs Athey 

back to school in time for usual end of day 

arrangements. Mini bus to and from DHS 

has kindly been provided. 

Saturday 7th July PTA Summer Fair 10-1p.m. 

 

Monday 9th July 

Mrs Fletcher returns from maternity leave. 

Welcome back! 

Children from Wingrove Primary School will 

be visiting EY. 

Reports will be out this week. 

Wednesday 11th July  Early Years Stay and Play Fundraiser – 

poster to follow. 

Thursday 12th July 

 

Year 3,4, 5 and 6 Sports Day 1p.m. 

Movie Night for Class 2 Charity Year 1 -Year 

6 cash with slip. Return to school for 5.30-

7.30 – please see  letter for  further details. 

Friday 13th July PLEASE NOTE CHANGE OF DATE- Primary 

transition day in school- children will spend 

a day in their new class. Mrs Maule has a fun 

day planned for our current Year 6 pupils. 



 

Tuesday 17th July – Thursday 19th July 

POP UK Whole School Project including 

afternoon and evening performance. See 

letter for details of 2 exciting performances. 

Tickets will be available at £2.00 each 

Friday 20th July 

 

 

Leaver’s Service in Church 1.30 p.m. 

Break up for Summer Holidays. 3.15 p.m. 

See you for an exciting new school year on 

Wednesday 5th September!!!!! 

 

 

 


